Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

05-05-1998



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

10070	14577 Attorney Docket No. 100501
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please	e record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1. A. Name of conveying party(ies): Atsushi NAKAMURA Jun SHIOYA Atsushiko FUJII Nobuaki ISONO Yasuhiro SHINTANI Masahiro KAWAGUCHI B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): HARNESS SYSTEM TECHNOLOGIES RESEARCH, LTD. 7-10, KIKUZUMI 1-CHOME, MINAMI-KU, NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI, JAPAN SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO, YOKKAICHI-SHI, MIE, JAPAN SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD. 5-33, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA, JAPAN
	KABUSHIKI KAISHA KOBE SEIKO SHO ALSO KNOWN AS KOBE STEEL, LTD. 3-18, WAKINOHAMA-CHO 1-CHOME, CHUO-KU, KOBE- SHI, HYOGO 651-0072 JAPAN
A. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: April 13, 1998.	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No
4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of the application is: April 13, 1998.
B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: James A. Oliff ABAZZ 00000149 09061179 Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 59177) 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date:April 17, 1998
Total number	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT USE
AUTHORIZATION
Please grant any extension
necessary for entry;
Charge any fee due to our
Deposit Account No. 15-0461

01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>At</u>	sushi NAK	AMURA	_ (5)	<u>Yasuhiro</u>	SHINTANI	
1	Insert Name(s) of	(2) <u>Ju</u>	n SHIQYA		_ (6)	Masahiro	KAWAGUCHI	
		(3) <u>At</u>	suhiko FU	JII	_ (7)			and
	Inventor(s)	(4) No	buaki ISO	NO				
			In conside od and valua the unders transfer an	ration of t	he sum	of one dol	lar (\$1.00) ch of the un und hereby	and der- does
(9)	Insert Name	(0) 5	See attach	ed sheet				
(10)	of Assignee Insert Address							
	of Assignee		See attach					
		known as					s defined is tions for pa substitutes, reissues in the inven	n 35 tent and and tion
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(11) <u>· F</u>	'ITTING-TY	PE CONNECT	ION TE	ERMINAL		
	cation, such as Title, Case Number							
	or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(Case No	. 100501)			
		for whic	h the unders	signed has (have) e	executed an	application	for
		patent i	n the Unite	d States of	Americ	a		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on	April	13, 1998				
	Application							
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed	(13) U.S	. applicati	on Serial Nu	umber _			
	for filed applications	filed A	pril 17, 199	98				
interthere going which Converto of the the not end on the thought of the control on the thought of the the control on the thought of the the control on the thought of the the thought of the thought of the thought of the theory of the the thought of the theory	1) The undersigned cation and any cont to execute separate leem necessary. 2) The undersigned reference which may be forward with such 3) The undersigned of may be necessary ention for Protectic 4) The undersigned of the u	e assignment agree(se declare with the interfer lagree(s) in connect on of Ind agree(se reissue declare and hereby ters Pate in assignments in contract and hereby the contract of the Uter idea	divisional dents in comm) to execute concerning Assignee in ence.) to execute ection with lustrial Pro or reexaming authorize(sents of the irreissue appy covenants med, and the onflict her grant(s) the entification inted State	ection with eall papers this appliance all papers claims or perty or sin all affirmation a grant of the plication and reque plication that he has at he has (ewith firm of OLD which may patent and papers at the papers of the pa	s necessible cation possible and door provismilar a sative at of a st(s) the stothey had strader a strader	comments and ions of the greements and ions of the greements. It which moved the Commission of the Com	ne invention as the Assi lection or dividing evidence perform any e International beautiful as the Assi control of Patiand application as Assi right to concuted, and power to instrable in of for recorda	gnee any sion sion onal onal sary tent ents tione will sert rder tion
	In witness whereo rsigned name(s).		-	4	. (1		, opposite	CITE
	April 13, 1998 N			Arsushi ,	Nakan		(S	
Date	April 13, 1998 N	ame of In			Shoy		(S	
	Apirl 13, 1998 N			truplho	Tupn		(S	
	April 13, 1998 N		(,	Jones		(S	
Date	April 13, 1998 N	ame of Ir	nventor	asuling Si	hintani.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(S	EAL)
	April 13, 1998 N					/		
Date	N	ame of Ir	nventor				(S	EAL)
Date	N	ame of Ir	nventor				(S	SEAL)
U.S.	This assignment sho A. (b) a U.S. Cons re at least two wit	ould prefe ul if out nesses wh	erably be si tside the U no also sign	gned before .S.A. If n here:	: (a) a either,	Notary Publ then it s	ic if within hould be si	ı the .gned
Date		witness _						
Date	•	Witness						

PATENT

Attachment

(9) Names of Assignee

- 1) HARNESS SYSTEM TECHNOLOGIES RESEARCH, LTD.
- 2) SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD.
- 3) SUMITOMO ELECTRIC INDUSTRIES, LTD.
- 4) KABUSHIKI KAISHA KOBE SEIKO SHO also known as KOBE STEEL, LTD.

(10) Address of Assignee

- 1) 7-10, Kikuzumi 1-chome, Minami-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi, Japan
- 2) 1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mie, Japan
- 3) 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan
- 4) 3-18, Wakinohama-cho 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo 651-0072 Japan

PATENT REEL: 9132 FRAME: 0886